

Sino-Japanese News

On Panels at the Up-Coming AAS Meetings in Washington. The September-October 1991 issue of Asian Studies Newsletter gave a listing of the panels and their organizers for the AAS meetings in early April 1992. What follows are those that appear to have potential as Sino-Japanese in content and their organizers. It is difficult to tell in many cases because titles of panels, like titles of books, often are meant less to communicate information but to be cute.

Thursday evening, April 2, 7:00 p.m.

Roundtable: "Three National Classics and Their Heroines--Dream of the Red Chamber, The Tale of Genji, and The Tale of Kieu," Moss Roberts.

Friday morning, April 3, 9:00 a.m.

"Anamnesis and Amnesia: The Politics of Memory and Japanese War Crimes," Vivian Herman.

Friday morning, April 3, 11:00 a.m.

"Travel Discourses in East Asian Art and Literature," Kathlyn Liscomb.

Saturday afternoon, April 4, 4:00 p.m.

"Informal Politics of Leadership Recruitment in East Asia," Haruhiro Fukui.

Sunday morning, April 5, varying times

"Constructing the Self in East Asian Autobiographical Writing," JaHyun Haboush.

Roundtable: "A Sinocentric View of Japanese History?: The New 13-Volume History of Japan Published by Rokkō Shuppan," Joshua Fogel.

It is not an extremely extensive list, but it is better than nothing. Also, for those of you who attend the meetings, the Sino-Japanese Studies Group will have its annual meeting on Saturday, April 4, 1992, 11:30 a.m.-1:00 p.m., in the Caucus Room at the hotel.

Errata to SJS 3.2

p. 4, l. 2. The characters for Zhou Yiliang should be: 周一良

p. 4, l. 7. The characters for Yu Xintun should be: 俞辛悫

p. 39, para. 3, l. 6. The characters for Saitō Kaoru should be:
齋藤馨

p. 52, fn. 1. The characters for Hayano Kei should be: 早野惠

p. 53, l. 20-21. Instead of Denki Tsūshin, this should read
Obirin 桜美林.

p. 54, l. 3. "specifying" should be "specify"

p. 54, l. 7. "that" should be "than"

p. 54, l. 24. "Zhang" should be "Jiang"